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PROVI S| ONAL AGENDA AND ANNOTATI ONS

Note by the Secretary-CGenera

1. The fourteenth session of the Comrittee on the Rights of the Child will be
held at the United Nations O fice at Geneva from®6 to 24 January 1997. The first
neeting of the session will be convened on Monday, 6 January, at 10.30 a.m

2. In accordance with rule 6 of the provisional rules of procedure, the
Secretary- General has prepared, in consultation with the Chairperson of the
Conmittee, the attached provisional agenda for the thirteenth session.
Annotations to the provisional agenda are al so attached.

3. Pursuant to rule 32 of the provisional rules of procedure, the neetings of
the Conmittee shall be held in public unless the Conmittee deci des otherwi se.

4, The attention of the States parties is drawn, in particular, to the
annotations to item4, containing the list of reports that will be before the
Conmittee at its fourteenth session

5. A pre-sessional working group, established in accordance with rule 63 of

the provisional rules of procedure, nmet at the United Nations Ofice at Geneva
from14 to 18 Cctober 1996

GE. 96- 19075 (E)



CRC/ T 59

page 2
Provi si onal agenda
1. Adopti on of the agenda.
2. Organi zati onal and other matters.
3. Submi ssion of reports by States parties in accordance with article 44 of

t he Conventi on.

4, Consi deration of reports of States parties.
5. Revi ew of devel opnments relevant to the work of the Conmittee.
6 Cooperation with other United Nations bodi es, specialized agencies and

ot her conpetent bodies.
7. Met hods of work of the Committee.
8. Future neetings of the Comittee.

9. QG her matters.
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Annot at i ons
Item 1. Adoption of the agenda
1. Under rule 8 of the provisional rules of procedure, the first itemon
t he provisional agenda shall be the adoption of the agenda, except for the
el ection of officers when required under rule 16. In accordance with rule 9

of the provisional rules of procedure, the Cormittee may revise the agenda and
nmay, as appropriate, add, defer or delete itens. Only urgent or inportant
items may be added to the agenda.

Item 2. Oganizational and other matters

2. Under this item the Comrittee may wi sh to consider its programe of
work for the session, as well as any other matter concerning the nodalities of
di scharging its functions under the Convention.

Item 3. Subnmission of reports by States parties in
accordance with article 44 of the Convention

Reports received

3. In addition to the reports which are schedul ed for consideration by the
Conmittee at its fourteenth session (see the tinetable for consideration of
reports under item4 below), the Secretary-Ceneral has received the follow ng
initial reports:

State party Due in Synbol

Al geria 1995 CRC/ CJ 28/ Add. 4
Australia 1993 CRC/ ¢ 8/ Add. 31
Austria 1994 CRC/ CJ 11/ Add. 14
Azer bai j an 1994 CRC/ CJ 11/ Add. 8
Bangl adesh 1992 CRC/ C/ 3/ Add. 38
Bar bados 1992 CRC/ T 3/ 45
Belize 1992 CRC/ T/ 3/ Add. 46
Cuba 1993 CRC/ T/ 8/ Add. 30
Czech Republic 1994 CRC/ ¢ 11/ Add. 11
Denocratic People's Republic of Korea 1992 CRC/ C 3/ Add. 41
Ecuador 1992 CRC/ CJ 3/ Add. 44
Fiji 1995 CRC/ C/ 28/ Add. 7
Ghana 1992 CRC/ T/ 3/ Add. 39
Hungary 1993 CRC/ CJ 8/ Add. 34
Iraq 1996 CRC/ C/ 41/ Add. 3
Irel and 1994 CRC/ ¢ 11/ Add. 12
Japan 1996 CRC/ 41/ Add. 1
Kuwai t 1993 CRC/ ¢/ 8/ Add. 35
Lao People's Denocratic Republic 1993 CRC/ CJ 8/ Add. 32

Li byan Arab Janahiriya 1995 CRC/ C/ 28/ Add. 6
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State party Due in Synbol
Luxemnbour g 1996 CRC/ 41/ Add. 2
Mal di ves 1993 CRC/ C/ 8/ Add. 33
M cronesi a 1995 CRC/ C/ 28/ Add. 5
Nepal 1992 CRC/ C/ 3/ Add. 34
Panama 1993 CRC/ C/ 8/ Add. 28
Sierra Leone 1992 CRC/ C/ 3/ Add. 43
Thai | and 1994 CRC/ C/ 11/ Add. 13
Togo 1992 CRC/ C/ 3/ Add. 42
Trini dad and Tobago 1994 CRC/ C/ 11/ Add. 10
Uganda 1992 CRC/ ¢/ 3/ Add. 40

Reports due
4. Under rule 67 of the provisional rules of procedure, the

Secretary-General is required to notify the Conmittee at each session of all
cases of non-submi ssion of reports. Accordingly, the States parties whose
initial reports were due by 1 Novenber 1996 but have not yet been received are
listed bel ow.

State party Dat e due Nunber of
rem nders sent
Beni n 1 Septenber 1992 3
Bhut an 1 Septenber 1992 3
Qui nea 1 Septenber 1992 3
Kenya 1 Septenber 1992 3
Saint Kitts and Nevis 1 Septenber 1992 3
Ganbi a 6 Septenber 1992 3
Qui nea- Bi ssau 18 Sept enber 1992 3
Seychel | es 6 Cctober 1992 3
Venezuel a 12 October 1992 3
Mal i 19 Cctober 1992 3
Brazi | 23 Cctober 1992 3
Zaire 26 Cctober 1992 3
Mal t a 29 Cct ober 1992 3
Chad 31 Cct ober 1992 3
Bur undi 17 Novenber 1992 3
G enada 4 Decenber 1992 3
Angol a 3 January 1993 2
D i bout i 4 January 1993 2
Mal awi 31 January 1993 2
Guyana 12 February 1993 2
Cote d'Ivoire 5 March 1993 2
Bahamas 21 March 1993 2
Domi ni ca 11 April 1993 2



State party

Sao Tonme and Princi pe
Mauri t ani a
Dom ni can Republic

The Former Yugosl av Republic of
Macedoni a

| srael

Est oni a

San Marino

Zamnbi a

Li t huani a

Bosni a and Her zegovi na
Bahr ai n

Al bani a

Lesot ho

Latvia

Central African Republic
Cape Verde
Equat ori al
Canbodi a
Sl ovaki a

I ndi a
Camer oon
Republ i ¢ of Ml dova

Papua New Gui nea

Suri nane

G eece

Li beria

Sai nt Lucia

Monaco

Conor os

Ar meni a

Vanuat u

Tur kneni st an

Mar shal | | sl ands

Anti gua and Barbuda

Congo

Taj i ki stan

Sai nt Vincent and the G enadines
Gabon

Af ghani st an

Mozanbi que

Qui nea

12
14
10

16

1
19
24

4
28

5
14
27

8
13
23

3
14
13
31
10

9
24
31
31

Dat e due

June 1993
June 1993
July 1993

1993
1993

Sept enber
Novemrber
Noverber 1993
Decenmber 1993
January 1994
February 1994
March 1994
March 1994
March 1994
April 1994
May 1994

May 1994

July 1994
July 1994
Noverber 1994
Decenber 1994
January 1995
February 1995
February 1995
March 1995
March 1995

9 June 1995
3 July 1995

15
20
21

5

5
19

2

3
12
24
24
10
26
25

July 1995
July 1995
July 1995
August 1995
August 1995
Cct ober 1995
Noverber 1995
Noverber 1995
Noverber 1995
Noverber 1995
Noverber 1995
March 1996
April 1996
May 1996
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2
2
2
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State party

Ceorgi a
Uzbeki st an

Iran (Islamc Republic of)

Dat e due

1 July 1996
28 July 1996
11 August 1996

Nunber of

rem nders sent

Naur u 25 August 1996
Eritrea 1 Septenber 1996
Kazakst an 10 Septenber 1996
5. Under this item the Conmmittee will have before it notes by the

Secr et ary- Gener al

concerning the list of States whose initia

reports under

article 44 of the Convention were respectively due in 1992 (CRC U 3),

1993 (CRC/ T 8),

1994 (CRC/ T 11),

1995 (CRC/ T/ 28),

1997 (CRC/ ¢/ 51) and 1998 (CRC/ C/61).

6. Under this item the Conmittee wll

Secr et ary- Gener al

status of subm ssion of

Secr et ary- Gener al

as wel |

States parties to the Convention (CRC/ C/ 27/ Rev. 7).

1996 (CRC CJ 41),

al so have before it a note by the
concerning the States parties to the Convention and the

reports (CRC/ T/ 60),
on the followup to the consideration of

as a note by the

initial

Item4. Consideration of reports of States parties
7. A tentative tinmetable for consideration of

sessi on,

prepared by the Secretary-CGenera
Chai rperson and subject to approva

by the Committee,

reports at the fourteenth
in consultation with the

is given bel ow

Tentative tinmetable for consideration of reports of States parties

Tuesday, 7 January

Wednesday,
Thur sday,

8 January

9 January

Fri day,
Monday,

10 January
13 January

Tuesday,
Wednesday,

14 January
15 January

Thur sday, 16 January

Friday, 17 January

10
3

10

10
3

10

10
3

10
10

P ® TP P TP P TY
3 3 33 3 33 3 33

3 p.m-

= =
w o w o
T o
33

T
33

-1 p.m Bul gari a (CRC/ C/ 8/ Add. 29)
_6 p. m n n
_1 p. m n n
-1 p.m Et hi opi a (CRC/ C/ 8/ Add. 27)
_6 p. m n n
_1 p. m n n
-1 p.m Panama (CRC/ T 8/ Add. 28)
_6 p. m n n
_1 p. m n n
-1 p.m Myannmar (CRC/ C/ 8/ Add. 9)
6 p. m n n
_1 p. m n n
-6 p.m Syrian Arab (CRC/ C/ 28/ Add. 2)
Republic
_1 p. m n n
_6 p. m n n

reports by
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Monday, 20 January 10 aam-1 p.m New Zeal and (CRC/ T 28/ Add. 3)
3 p.m-6 p.m " "
Tuesday, 21 January 10 aam-1p.m " "
8. In accordance with rule 68 of the provisional rules of procedure,

representatives of the States parties shall be invited to attend the neetings
of the Conmmittee when their reports are exam ned. Such representatives shoul d
be able to answer questions put to themby the Comittee and nmake statenents
on reports already submitted by their State, and nmay al so submit further

i nformati on.

9. In accordance with rule 68 of the Cormittee's provisional rules of
procedure, the Secretary-Ceneral has notified the States parties concerned of
t he openi ng date, duration and place of the fourteenth session of the
Conmittee, at which their respective reports will be exam ned, and has invited
themto send representatives to attend the neetings of the Committee at which
their reports will be exam ned.

ltem5. Review of devel opnents relevant to the work of the Comm ttee

10. Under this item the Commttee will be provided with information on
action taken pursuant to recommendati ons adopted by the Conmittee at its
previ ous sessi ons.

11. Additionally, the Commttee will be inforned about devel opnents rel evant
to its work that have occurred since the precedi ng session, including
devel opnents relating to other human rights nonitoring bodies.

Item 6. Cooperation with other United Nations bodies,
speci ali zed agencies and other conpetent bodies

12. Under this item the Comrittee may wi sh to pursue its discussion of ways
and areas in which existing cooperation with various relevant bodies could be
further strengthened to enhance the pronotion and protection of the rights of
the child.

Iltem7. Methods of work of the Comnmittee, including guidelines
for the preparation of periodic reports

13. Under this item the Conmrittee nay wish to pursue its discussion
concerning the organi zation of its future work, as well as the procedure to be
followed in the consideration of reports by States parties and their

foll owup, including where necessary areas identified for technica

assi stance, and the urgent procedure.

14. Under this item the Conmittee will have before it a note by the
Secretary-General on areas identified by the Conmttee for technica
assi stance and advi sory services (CRC ¢ 40/ Rev.5).
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Iltem8. Future neetings of the Committee
15. Under this item the Comrittee will be informed of any devel opnments

relating to the schedule of its future neetings.
I[tem9. Qher nmatters

16. Under this item menbers may wi sh to di scuss such other matters relating
to the work of the Conmittee as nmay be necessary.



