



**Convention on the
Rights of the Child**

Distr.
GENERAL

CRC/C/59
11 November 1996

Original: ENGLISH

COMMITTEE ON THE RIGHTS OF THE CHILD
Fourteenth session
Geneva, 6-24 January 1997

PROVISIONAL AGENDA AND ANNOTATIONS

Note by the Secretary-General

1. The fourteenth session of the Committee on the Rights of the Child will be held at the United Nations Office at Geneva from 6 to 24 January 1997. The first meeting of the session will be convened on Monday, 6 January, at 10.30 a.m.
2. In accordance with rule 6 of the provisional rules of procedure, the Secretary-General has prepared, in consultation with the Chairperson of the Committee, the attached provisional agenda for the thirteenth session. Annotations to the provisional agenda are also attached.
3. Pursuant to rule 32 of the provisional rules of procedure, the meetings of the Committee shall be held in public unless the Committee decides otherwise.
4. The attention of the States parties is drawn, in particular, to the annotations to item 4, containing the list of reports that will be before the Committee at its fourteenth session.
5. A pre-sessional working group, established in accordance with rule 63 of the provisional rules of procedure, met at the United Nations Office at Geneva from 14 to 18 October 1996.

Provisional agenda

1. Adoption of the agenda.
2. Organizational and other matters.
3. Submission of reports by States parties in accordance with article 44 of the Convention.
4. Consideration of reports of States parties.
5. Review of developments relevant to the work of the Committee.
6. Cooperation with other United Nations bodies, specialized agencies and other competent bodies.
7. Methods of work of the Committee.
8. Future meetings of the Committee.
9. Other matters.

Annotations

Item 1. Adoption of the agenda

1. Under rule 8 of the provisional rules of procedure, the first item on the provisional agenda shall be the adoption of the agenda, except for the election of officers when required under rule 16. In accordance with rule 9 of the provisional rules of procedure, the Committee may revise the agenda and may, as appropriate, add, defer or delete items. Only urgent or important items may be added to the agenda.

Item 2. Organizational and other matters

2. Under this item, the Committee may wish to consider its programme of work for the session, as well as any other matter concerning the modalities of discharging its functions under the Convention.

Item 3. Submission of reports by States parties in accordance with article 44 of the Convention

Reports received

3. In addition to the reports which are scheduled for consideration by the Committee at its fourteenth session (see the timetable for consideration of reports under item 4 below), the Secretary-General has received the following initial reports:

<u>State party</u>	<u>Due in</u>	<u>Symbol</u>
Algeria	1995	CRC/C/28/Add.4
Australia	1993	CRC/C/8/Add.31
Austria	1994	CRC/C/11/Add.14
Azerbaijan	1994	CRC/C/11/Add.8
Bangladesh	1992	CRC/C/3/Add.38
Barbados	1992	CRC/C/3/45
Belize	1992	CRC/C/3/Add.46
Cuba	1993	CRC/C/8/Add.30
Czech Republic	1994	CRC/C/11/Add.11
Democratic People's Republic of Korea	1992	CRC/C/3/Add.41
Ecuador	1992	CRC/C/3/Add.44
Fiji	1995	CRC/C/28/Add.7
Ghana	1992	CRC/C/3/Add.39
Hungary	1993	CRC/C/8/Add.34
Iraq	1996	CRC/C/41/Add.3
Ireland	1994	CRC/C/11/Add.12
Japan	1996	CRC/C/41/Add.1
Kuwait	1993	CRC/C/8/Add.35
Lao People's Democratic Republic	1993	CRC/C/8/Add.32
Libyan Arab Jamahiriya	1995	CRC/C/28/Add.6

<u>State party</u>	<u>Due in</u>	<u>Symbol</u>
Luxembourg	1996	CRC/C/41/Add.2
Maldives	1993	CRC/C/8/Add.33
Micronesia	1995	CRC/C/28/Add.5
Nepal	1992	CRC/C/3/Add.34
Panama	1993	CRC/C/8/Add.28
Sierra Leone	1992	CRC/C/3/Add.43
Thailand	1994	CRC/C/11/Add.13
Togo	1992	CRC/C/3/Add.42
Trinidad and Tobago	1994	CRC/C/11/Add.10
Uganda	1992	CRC/C/3/Add.40

Reports due

4. Under rule 67 of the provisional rules of procedure, the Secretary-General is required to notify the Committee at each session of all cases of non-submission of reports. Accordingly, the States parties whose initial reports were due by 1 November 1996 but have not yet been received are listed below.

<u>State party</u>	<u>Date due</u>	<u>Number of reminders sent</u>
Benin	1 September 1992	3
Bhutan	1 September 1992	3
Guinea	1 September 1992	3
Kenya	1 September 1992	3
Saint Kitts and Nevis	1 September 1992	3
Gambia	6 September 1992	3
Guinea-Bissau	18 September 1992	3
Seychelles	6 October 1992	3
Venezuela	12 October 1992	3
Mali	19 October 1992	3
Brazil	23 October 1992	3
Zaire	26 October 1992	3
Malta	29 October 1992	3
Chad	31 October 1992	3
Burundi	17 November 1992	3
Grenada	4 December 1992	3
Angola	3 January 1993	2
Djibouti	4 January 1993	2
Malawi	31 January 1993	2
Guyana	12 February 1993	2
Côte d'Ivoire	5 March 1993	2
Bahamas	21 March 1993	2
Dominica	11 April 1993	2

<u>State party</u>	<u>Date due</u>	<u>Number of reminders sent</u>
Sao Tome and Principe	12 June 1993	2
Mauritania	14 June 1993	2
Dominican Republic	10 July 1993	2
The Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia	16 September 1993	1
Israel	1 November 1993	2
Estonia	19 November 1993	2
San Marino	24 December 1993	2
Zambia	4 January 1994	1
Lithuania	28 February 1994	1
Bosnia and Herzegovina	5 March 1994	1
Bahrain	14 March 1994	1
Albania	27 March 1994	1
Lesotho	8 April 1994	1
Latvia	13 May 1994	1
Central African Republic	23 May 1994	1
Cape Verde	3 July 1994	1
Equatorial Guinea	14 July 1994	1
Cambodia	13 November 1994	1
Slovakia	31 December 1994	1
India	10 January 1995	
Cameroon	9 February 1995	
Republic of Moldova	24 February 1995	
Papua New Guinea	31 March 1995	
Suriname	31 March 1995	
Greece	9 June 1995	
Liberia	3 July 1995	
Saint Lucia	15 July 1995	
Monaco	20 July 1995	
Comoros	21 July 1995	
Armenia	5 August 1995	
Vanuatu	5 August 1995	
Turkmenistan	19 October 1995	
Marshall Islands	2 November 1995	
Antigua and Barbuda	3 November 1995	
Congo	12 November 1995	
Tajikistan	24 November 1995	
Saint Vincent and the Grenadines	24 November 1995	
Gabon	10 March 1996	
Afghanistan	26 April 1996	
Mozambique	25 May 1996	

<u>State party</u>	<u>Date due</u>	<u>Number of reminders sent</u>
Georgia	1 July 1996	
Uzbekistan	28 July 1996	
Iran (Islamic Republic of)	11 August 1996	
Nauru	25 August 1996	
Eritrea	1 September 1996	
Kazakhstan	10 September 1996	

5. Under this item, the Committee will have before it notes by the Secretary-General concerning the list of States whose initial reports under article 44 of the Convention were respectively due in 1992 (CRC/C/3), 1993 (CRC/C/8), 1994 (CRC/C/11), 1995 (CRC/C/28), 1996 (CRC/C/41), 1997 (CRC/C/51) and 1998 (CRC/C/61).

6. Under this item, the Committee will also have before it a note by the Secretary-General concerning the States parties to the Convention and the status of submission of reports (CRC/C/60), as well as a note by the Secretary-General on the follow-up to the consideration of initial reports by States parties to the Convention (CRC/C/27/Rev.7).

Item 4. Consideration of reports of States parties

7. A tentative timetable for consideration of reports at the fourteenth session, prepared by the Secretary-General in consultation with the Chairperson and subject to approval by the Committee, is given below.

Tentative timetable for consideration of reports of States parties

Tuesday, 7 January	10 a.m.-1 p.m.	Bulgaria	(CRC/C/8/Add.29)
	3 p.m.-6 p.m.	"	"
Wednesday, 8 January	10 a.m.-1 p.m.	"	"
Thursday, 9 January	10 a.m.-1 p.m.	Ethiopia	(CRC/C/8/Add.27)
	3 p.m.-6 p.m.	"	"
Friday, 10 January	10 a.m.-1 p.m.	"	"
Monday, 13 January	10 a.m.-1 p.m.	Panama	(CRC/C/8/Add.28)
	3 p.m.-6 p.m.	"	"
Tuesday, 14 January	10 a.m.-1 p.m.	"	"
Wednesday, 15 January	10 a.m.-1 p.m.	Myanmar	(CRC/C/8/Add.9)
	3 p.m.-6 p.m.	"	"
Thursday, 16 January	10 a.m.-1 p.m.	"	"
	3 p.m.-6 p.m.	Syrian Arab Republic	(CRC/C/28/Add.2)
Friday, 17 January	10 a.m.-1 p.m.	"	"
	3 p.m.-6 p.m.	"	"

Monday, 20 January	10 a.m.-1 p.m. 3 p.m.-6 p.m.	New Zealand "	(CRC/C/28/Add.3) "
Tuesday, 21 January	10 a.m.-1 p.m.	"	"

8. In accordance with rule 68 of the provisional rules of procedure, representatives of the States parties shall be invited to attend the meetings of the Committee when their reports are examined. Such representatives should be able to answer questions put to them by the Committee and make statements on reports already submitted by their State, and may also submit further information.

9. In accordance with rule 68 of the Committee's provisional rules of procedure, the Secretary-General has notified the States parties concerned of the opening date, duration and place of the fourteenth session of the Committee, at which their respective reports will be examined, and has invited them to send representatives to attend the meetings of the Committee at which their reports will be examined.

Item 5. Review of developments relevant to the work of the Committee

10. Under this item, the Committee will be provided with information on action taken pursuant to recommendations adopted by the Committee at its previous sessions.

11. Additionally, the Committee will be informed about developments relevant to its work that have occurred since the preceding session, including developments relating to other human rights monitoring bodies.

Item 6. Cooperation with other United Nations bodies, specialized agencies and other competent bodies

12. Under this item, the Committee may wish to pursue its discussion of ways and areas in which existing cooperation with various relevant bodies could be further strengthened to enhance the promotion and protection of the rights of the child.

Item 7. Methods of work of the Committee, including guidelines for the preparation of periodic reports

13. Under this item, the Committee may wish to pursue its discussion concerning the organization of its future work, as well as the procedure to be followed in the consideration of reports by States parties and their follow-up, including where necessary areas identified for technical assistance, and the urgent procedure.

14. Under this item, the Committee will have before it a note by the Secretary-General on areas identified by the Committee for technical assistance and advisory services (CRC/C/40/Rev.5).

Item 8. Future meetings of the Committee

15. Under this item, the Committee will be informed of any developments relating to the schedule of its future meetings.

Item 9. Other matters

16. Under this item, members may wish to discuss such other matters relating to the work of the Committee as may be necessary.

- - - - -